



**BOSCH**

Bosch Limited  
Post Box No:3000  
Hosur Road, Aduodi  
Bangalore-560030  
Karnataka, India  
Tel +91 80 6752-3878  
www.bosch.in  
L85110KA1951PLC000761

Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip code:500530

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

May 20, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Publication**

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Business Standard (All India edition) and Kannada Prabha (Bengaluru edition) dated May 20, 2022 in which Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/Year ended March 31, 2022, approved by the Board of Directors on May 19, 2022 have been published.

Post publication of the advertisement in the newspapers, an error has been noticed in the statement of results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, wherein, instead of Rs. in Millions (Mio INR), it has been **inadvertently** mentioned as Rs. in Lakhs.

We are arranging the publication of the corrigendum in the said newspapers tomorrow.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused in this matter.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

**Yours Sincerely,  
for Bosch Limited,**

**V Srinivasan  
Company Secretary  
& Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above

## Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030  
Website: www.bosch.in; Email: investor@in.bosch.com Phone:+91-80-67524938  
CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

Statement of Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	34,036	31,894	33,348	121,779	102,220	34,036	31,894	33,330	121,778	102,202
2.	Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax	4,315	3,358	6,400	15,001	13,110	4,314	3,357	6,400	14,999	13,092
3.	Exceptional Items (Refer Note 5)	-	-	-	-	7,439	-	-	-	-	7,439
4.	Profit/ (loss) before tax	4,315	3,358	6,400	15,001	5,671	4,314	3,357	6,400	14,999	5,653
5.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period	3,506	2,349	4,820	12,172	4,825	3,505	2,348	4,820	12,170	4,807
6.	Share of profit/(loss) of associate and joint venture	-	-	-	-	-	4	2	12	13	13
7.	Net profit/ (loss) after taxes and share of profit/ (loss) of Associate and Joint Venture (5 + 6)	3,506	2,349	4,820	12,172	4,825	3,509	2,350	4,832	12,183	4,820
8.	Other comprehensive income (net of income tax) [Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss]	(948)	(230)	20	(122)	3,799	(948)	(230)	20	(122)	3,799
9.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,558	2,119	4,840	12,050	8,624	2,561	2,120	4,852	12,061	8,619
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295
11.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	106,584	97,926	-	-	-	106,503	97,834
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (weighted average)										
	(a) Basic	118.9	79.6	163.4	412.7	163.6	119.0	79.7	163.9	413.1	163.5
	(b) Diluted	118.9	79.6	163.4	412.7	163.6	119.0	79.7	163.9	413.1	163.5

### Note:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on May 18, 2022 and approved by the Board at their meeting held on May 19, 2022. The limited review/audit, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 and they have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid results.
- The Board of directors at the meeting held on May 19, 2022 recommended a dividend of Rs. 110/- per equity share of Rs 10/-each. In addition, the Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 100/- per share of Rs 10/- each to commemorate 100 years of Bosch in India in 2022, aggregating to a final dividend of Rs. 210/- per equity share for the financial year 2021-22 (previous year Rs. 115/- per equity share), subject to approval of shareholders.
- The figures for the current quarter ended March 31, 2022 and quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 respectively and published year to date figures up to third quarter ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively which were subjected to limited review.
- Exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2021 relates to various restructuring and transformational costs towards major transformation with regard to structural and cyclical changes in automotive market and emerging opportunities in the electro mobility and mobility segment.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2022 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : May 19, 2022

(Soumitra Bhattacharya)  
Managing Director



## ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

**ENDURANCE**  
Complete Solutions

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296  
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India  
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	15,640.65	16,015.26	57,214.81	20,914.76	21,397.70	75,901.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,541.93	1,887.00	5,474.94	1,699.99	2,253.66	6,175.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,541.93	1,887.00	5,160.44	1,699.99	2,253.66	5,861.46
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,147.34	1,391.14	3,817.43	1,361.88	1,872.94	4,607.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,164.29	1,374.53	3,829.89	1,406.76	1,336.19	4,423.01
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	8.16	9.89	27.14	9.68	13.32	32.75

### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The Board of Directors of the Company proposed a dividend of ₹ 6.25 per equity share of face value ₹ 10 each in respect of the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022. The dividend payout is subject to approval of the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.
- The Company has entered into a definitive agreement on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 to acquire 100% of equity share capital in Maxwell Energy Systems Private Limited ("Maxwell") in a phased manner. The total consideration for the acquisition is up to ₹ 3,080 million. Subject to customary closing adjustments and fulfillment of conditions precedent, the Company plans to invest ₹ 1,350 million for acquisition of 51% stake in Maxwell, which is planned during the first quarter of financial year 2022-23. The balance 49% shall be purchased in a phased manner in five tranches, spread over next five financial years.  
Maxwell is in the business of embedded electronics, particularly in battery management systems ("BMS") for vehicles including electric vehicles ("EV") and for stationary storage systems. This acquisition will strengthen the Company's offerings to its automotive OEM customers especially for the EV segment. BMS business has a good potential for growth in the automotive sector and has synergy with the Company's existing business of auto components.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurang Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

Adfactors 75

Corporate Identity Number: U65910MH1995PLC364635

Registered Office & Corporate Office: Kanakia Wall Street,  
A - Wing, 5th Floor, Unit No.511, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East,  
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400093

Tel: +91 22 68520601 Website: www.fedfina.com

**FEDBANK**  
FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	For the Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	For the Quarter ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	For the Year ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,714	86,932	19,861	69,182
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,551	13,921	3,314	7,693
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,551	13,921	3,314	7,693
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,174	10,346	2,341	6,168
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,233	10,414	2,385	6,201
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	32,152	32,152	28,992	28,992
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	83,200	83,200	54,483	54,483
8	Net worth	1,15,352	1,15,352	83,475	83,475
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,01,683	5,01,683	4,32,808	4,32,808
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	4.35	4.35	5.18	5.18
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic	1.30	3.32	0.83	2.19
	1. Diluted	1.30	3.31	0.83	2.18
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	200	200	NA	NA
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA	NA

\*Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio are not applicable to the Company.

### Note:

- The aforesaid financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 18, 2022 after review by the Audit Committee. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on the aforesaid financial results for year ended March 31, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on the Company's website "www.fedfina.com".
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE India and can be accessed on the "www.bseindia.com".
- Fedbank Financial Services Limited (the "Company") has prepared audited financial results (the "Statement") for the year ended March 31, 2022 in accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"), the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, any application guidance / clarification / directions issued and applicable by RBI or other regulators and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable.

For and on behalf of Fedbank Financial Services Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Kothuri  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN:00177945

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 18, 2022

